U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2001 JUN 2 1 2001 (210) **R SHEET** 101761331 TO: The Commissioner of Patent. **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License  $|\mathbf{X}|$ **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 12292000 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year THE WIZARDWORKS GROUP, INC. 12212000 Name Formerly Corporation Limited Partnership **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Minnesota Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached INFOGRAMES, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 417 Fifth Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 10016 **New York** New York Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

06/26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000079 75570784 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

275.00 OP

02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information/and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

| FORM PTO-1618B   |
|------------------|
| Expires 06/30/99 |
| Expires 06/30/99 |

## Page 2

| J.S. Department of Commerce |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| atent and                   | Trademark Office |  |  |  |  |  |
| TPA                         | DEMARK           |  |  |  |  |  |

| OMB 0651-0027  |   |                                |   |  | RADEMARK                      |  |
|--|---|--------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
| Domestic R   | epresentative Name a  | nd Address                     | Enter for the first Rec                                 | eiving Party only  | <b>/</b> .                    |  |
| Name [   |   |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |                                |   | and the second s |                               |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| Correspond   | ent Name and Addres   | S Area Code and 1              | elephone Number   | (646) 424-   | 0770                          |  |
| Name [   |   | Mey                            | er A. Gross, Esq.                                       |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   | Schweitzer Cor                 | nman Gross & Bondell L                                  | LP   |                               |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   | 292                            | Madison Avenue  |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |                                | 19th Floor  |  |                               |  |
| Address (line 4)   | New York, NY 10017  |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of including any attachment                                    |                                | ched conveyance doci                                    | ument #  | 4                             |  |
| Enter either the   | Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number Remark Application Number 75914672 | r <u>or</u> the Registration I | Number (DO NOT ENTER BO                                 |  | 2296270<br>2361460<br>2402984 |  |
| Number of I  | Properties Enter the to   | otal number of pr              | operties involved.                                      | # 12   | 2                             |  |
|  | f Payment: En   | <u>-</u>                       | eposit Account  | \$ 315   | 00                            |  |
| Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 19-0748 |   |                                |   |  |                               |  |
|  |   | Authorization to               | charge additional fees:                                 | Yes X  | No                            |  |
| Statement a  | nd Signature  |                                |   |  |                               |  |
| attac  | ne best of my knowledge and<br>thed copy is a true copy of the<br>eated herein.       | ne original docume             | ng information is true and<br>nt. Charges to deposit ad | d correct and any<br>ecount are authoria   | zed, as                       |  |
|  | Meyer A. Gross  | Mezal                          | 1 hon   | Jun  | e 11, 2001                    |  |
| Name   | of Person Signing   | / /                            | Signature   | Da   | ate Signed                    |  |

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HUMONGOUS ENTERTAIMENT, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

"SINGLETRAC ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SWAN ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"WIZARDWORKS GROUP, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOGRAMES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOGRAMES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1172682

DATE: 06-05-01

2308286 8100M

010268777

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

#### HUMONGOUS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

a Washington corporation,

#### SINGLETRAC ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation,

#### SWAN ACQUISITION CORP.

a Delaware corporation,

and

#### WIZARDWORKS GROUP, INC.

a Minnesota corporation,

Into

#### INFOGRAMES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

Denis Guyennot and David J. Fremed certify that:

- I. They are the duly elected and qualified President and Chief Financial Officer, respectively, of Infogrames, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company owns all the issued and outstanding shares of stock of each of Humongous Entertainment, Inc., a Washington corporation, SingleTrac Lintertainment Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Swan Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, and, WizardWorks Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, (collectively, the "Subsidiaries").
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company has duly adopted the following resolutions as of November 3, 2000:

WHEREAS, Infogrames, Inc. (the "Company") owns all the issued and outstanding shares of stock of each of Humongous Entertainment, Inc., a Washington corporation, Single Trac Entertainment Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Swan Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Swan Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, and WizardWorks Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Subsidiaries"); and

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/2000 010001637 - 2308286

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the Company desires to merge (the "Mergers") each of the Subsidiaries with and into itself, to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of each of the Subsidiaries and to assume all their respective liabilities and obligations, including, without limitation, tax liabilities and liabilities and obligations to their customers, with the Company being the surviving corporation in each of the Mergers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company merge each of the Subsidiaries with and into itself and that, pursuant to the Mergers, the Company take possession of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of each of the Subsidiaries and assume all their respective liabilities and obligations, including, without limitation, tax liabilities and all liabilities and obligations to their respective customers; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the Company, including, but not limited to, the President, Chief Financial Officer or any Vice President be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, Articles of Merger with each of the Secretaries of State Minnesota and Washington and other documents, including any documents necessary to assume the tax liability of the Subsidiaries and to do all acts and things whatsoever, either within or without the State of Delaware, including filing or causing to be filed the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, the Certificate of Ownership, the Articles of Merger and such assumption of tax liability documents with each of the Secretaries of State of Delaware, California, Minnesota or Washington or the appropriate state agencies, as the case may be, which may in any way be necessary or proper in order to effect the Mergers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of this <u>21</u> day of December 2000.

INFOGRAMES, INC.

By:

Name: Denis Guyennot Title: President

Title: Chief Financial Officer

00149937\_5.DOC

**RECORDED: 06/21/2001** 

3